TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniqema Americas LLC		05/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda Americas LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington, New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

900257961

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838172	ARLATONE
Registration Number:	1410010	ARLATONE
Registration Number:	0973710	ATSURF
Registration Number:	0509692	BRIJ
Registration Number:	0798987	ATLOX
Registration Number:	0679460	ATLOX
Registration Number:	2885675	TWEEN
Registration Number:	0632061	ATLAS
Registration Number:	0699649	ATLAS
Registration Number:	0630697	ATLAS
Registration Number:	0367578	ATLAS
Registration Number:	0522024	MYRJ
Registration Number:	0392415	SPAN
Registration Number:	0520690	RENEX TRADEMARK

REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0599

Registration Number:	0391244	RENEX
Registration Number:	0385243	ARLACEL
Registration Number:	0854953	ATPLUS
Registration Number:	0945020	ATMER
Registration Number:	0999885	ARLAMOL
Registration Number:	1529157	FORESTALL
Registration Number:	2383656	ZEPHRYM
Registration Number:	1072963	ARLASOLVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-US-TT-10197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Signature:	/dmg/
Date:	06/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Change of Name#page1.tif source=Certificate of Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0600



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIQUEMA AMERICAS LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIQUEMA AMERICAS LLC" TO "CRODA AMERICAS

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008,

AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

3639760 8100

130032620

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0162302

DATE: 01-23-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0601

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:39 PM 06/02/2008 FILED 12:35 PM 06/02/2008 SRV 080651613 - 3639760 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF UNIQEMA AMERICAS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, being a Manager, and duly authorized to act on behalf, of Uniqema Americas LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company prior to any changes effected by this Certificate of Amendment is Unique Americas LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation, filed with the Secretary of State on December 11, 2007, as amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is Croda Americas LLC."

Executed on behalf of the Company as of May 30, 2008.

Stephen Fish, Manager

MILW_6886461.2

RECORDED: 06/14/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0602